

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT

MR. SPEAKER and MR. PRESIDENT: Your committee on conference on Senate amendments to **HB 2313** submits the following report:

The House accedes to all Senate amendments to the bill, and your committee on conference further agrees to amend the bill as printed with Senate Committee of the Whole amendments, as follows:

On page 1, by striking all in lines 24 through 36;

By striking all on pages 2 through 6;

On page 7, by striking all in lines 1 through 9; in line 12, by striking all after "or"; in line 13, by striking "operations" and inserting "restricted"; in line 22, by striking "capacity limitation" and inserting "restriction"; in line 25, by striking "capacity limitation" and inserting "restriction"; also in line 25, after "For" by inserting "ordered"; in line 29, before "shutdown" by inserting "ordered"; also in line 29, by striking "capacity"; in line 30, by striking "limitations" and inserting "ordered restrictions"; in line 33, by striking "capacity limitation" and inserting "ordered restrictions"; in line 34, by striking "capacity limitation" and inserting "ordered restriction"; in line 36, by striking "limited in any capacity from conducting operations" and inserting "restricted"; in line 38, by striking all after "or"; in line 39, by striking all before "from" and inserting "restricted";

On page 8, in line 5, by striking "limited the capacity of" and inserting "restricted"; in line 7, by striking "limited the capacity of" and inserting "restricted"; in line 10, after "(d)" by inserting "For purposes of this section, "restriction" or "restricted" means any occupancy limitation, limitation on periods of operation or the exertion by any governmental entity of other significant control on business resources or functionality.

(e)";

Also on page 8, by striking all in lines 18 through 43;

By striking all on pages 9 through 14;

On page 15, by striking all in lines 1 through 15;

On page 18, by striking all in lines 40 through 43;

On page 19, by striking all in lines 1 through 28;

On page 21, in line 25, by striking the first comma; also in line 25, before "79-201x" by inserting "and"; also in line 25, by striking "and 79-32,263";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking "establishing"; by striking all in lines 2 and 3; in line 4, by striking all before "the" and inserting "providing for"; in line 6, by striking "capacity limitation" and inserting "restriction"; in line 15, by striking all after the semicolon; by striking all in lines 16 through 18; in line 20, by striking ", 79-32,263";

And your committee on conference recommends the adoption of this report.

Conferees on part of Senate

Conferees on part of House